
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1399
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2009
CENTRE- STATE RELATIONS
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up a Commission to review the Centre-State relations; and

(b) if so, the time by which the Commission is likely to submit its report?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) : The Government has set up a Commission under the chairmanship of Shri Justice Mandan Mohan Punchhi (Retd.), former Chief Justice of India vide Gazette notification dated the 27th April, 2007.

(b): The Commission was mandated to complete its work and submit its report with recommendations within two years. However, the tenure of the Commission has been extended up to March 31, 2010.
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